the Statement of Works form as per Annex B of this Letter of 
Appointment. 

Key Staff: For the Client: <REDACTED> 

For the Agency:  <REDACTED> 

Guarantor(s) N/A 

Call-Off Contract Charges 
(including any applicable 
discount(s), but excluding 
VAT): 

£24,000 (Twenty-four thousand) excluding VAT +additional 
£24,000 (Twenty-four thousand) excluding VAT in relation to the 
UltraPack that may be activated in accordance with the Call-Off 
Optional Extension Period Section above. 

Maximum Contract Value: £48,000 (excluding VAT). 

Liability See Clause 11 of the Core Terms 

Estimated Year 1 Charges: